
Sun 09-Oct-2022 08:42:13 PDT

Napa Valley CC vs Sacramento Valley CC
on

Saturday 08 October 2022
at

Midway Green, Napa Valley Expo

Sacramento Valley CC won by 71 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Napa Valley CC
Score 92 for 10
Overs 25.2

Players Jason Beveridge (c)
Abhijit Adhye
Adersh Maqsood
Karan Grewal
Sorabh Das
Rob Bolch
Nick Martin
Jamie Johnson (wk)
Bernie Peacock
Andrew Healy
Moe Maqsood
Avinash Tuta
Rob 2

Team Sacramento Valley CC
Score 163 for 8
Overs 35.0

Players Chitrajan Rathore
Subhash Amanaganti
Vamsi Krishna
Sai Bandi
Avalpreet Dang
Tarjen Kaler
Fouad Ziaa (c)
Jasjit Bajwa
Abishek Nauduri
Anil Kumar
Manish Pahwa
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Sacramento Valley CC INNINGS
Venue: Midway Green, Napa Valley Expo Toss won by: Napa Valley CC Sat 08-Oct-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Chitrajan Rathore
. . 411 . . . . 12 . 114. . 1 1 . . . 14. . . . . 4. . . . . 144. . . . . . . 1 1 . . 1 . . . 1 1
11 . W c Adersh Maqsood  b Andrew 

Healy
42 59 98 36 16 1 6 39% 71.2

2 Subhash 
Amanaganti

1 . . 41 . 2 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . . 6. . . 1 11 . 1W
lbw  b Moe Maqsood 20 29 29 18 8 1 1 1 38% 69.0

3 Vamsi Krishna
. . . 21 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . 1W

b Avinash Tuta 6 20 17 16 2 2 20% 30.0

4 Sai Bandi
. . . 2 . . . . . . . 1 . W

c Jason Beveridge  b Andrew 
Healy

3 14 17 12 1 1 14% 21.4

5 Avalpreet Dang
. 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . W

hit wicket  b Andrew Healy 3 11 9 8 3 27% 27.3

6 Tarjen Kaler
1 . . . 2 . 6. 11411 . . . . 1 1 . 1 . 14. 1 . . 1W

c Abhijit Adhye  b Karan 
Grewal

27 30 38 15 11 1 2 1 50% 90.0

7 Fouad Ziaa (c)
11 . . . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 11 . . . 21 . 1 . W

c Jason Beveridge  b Sorabh 
Das

11 24 21 14 9 1 42% 45.8

8 Jasjit Bajwa
. . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . 61 . . 144111

not out 22 20 22 9 8 2 1 55% 110.0

9 Abishek Nauduri
. 12W

c Nick Martin  b Karan 
Grewal

3 4 6 2 1 1 50% 75.0

10 Anil Kumar
1 .

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

11 Manish Pahwa (LHB)

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 25  (18wd  3nb  0lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 163 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

45

Subhash 
Amanaganti

9.1

45

2

58

Vamsi Krishna

14.1

13

3

77

Sai Bandi

17.5

19

4

88

Avalpreet Dang

21.2

11

5

89

Chitrajan 
Rathore

21.5

1

6

122

Fouad Ziaa

28.5

33

7

146

Tarjen Kaler

32.4

24

8

161

Abishek 
Nauduri

34.3

15

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7 8 6 11
4 32 8.00Bernie 

Peacock 
(RM) R

W
WD
NB

1

1

3

1

6 3

1 4 16 3 4.00Nick Martin 
(LMF)

R
W

WD
NB

2 6 2

1

6 8
1

5
1 7 1 30 2 1 4.29Karan Grewal 

(RMF)
R

W
WD
NB

3
1
1

4 2 8 4

1

2

4

2

2 7 33 1 8 4.71Moe 
Maqsood (LF)

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
3

1

1
2

2 9 1 4 2 4.50Avinash Tuta

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

2

1

3
2

7 9
5 24 3 1 4.80Andrew 

Healy (OB)
R

W
WD
NB

2 3

1

3 1 2 2
1
1 6 15 1 1 1 2.50Sorabh Das 

(RM)
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Napa Valley CC INNINGS
Venue: Midway Green, Napa Valley Expo Toss won by: Napa Valley CC Sat 08-Oct-2022

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jason Beveridge (c)
1 . . . 41W

c Abishek Nauduri  b Fouad 
Ziaa

6 7 13 4 2 1 43% 85.7

2 Abhijit Adhye
. . . . . . . 1 . . W

c Chitrajan Rathore  b 
Subhash Amanaganti

1 11 8 10 1 9% 9.1

3 Adersh Maqsood
. . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . 1 1 . . 2 . W

c Jasjit Bajwa  b Abishek 
Nauduri

12 44 54 33 10 1 25% 27.3

4 Karan Grewal
. . . . . 1 1 1 . 411 . W

b Fouad Ziaa 9 14 11 8 5 1 43% 64.3

5 Sorabh Das
. . . 2 . . . . . . 1 1 11 . W

c Avalpreet Dang  b Fouad 
Ziaa

6 16 19 11 4 1 31% 37.5

6 Rob Bolch
. . . W . . . 4. .

c Vamsi Krishna  b Abishek 
Nauduri

4 10 62 9 1 10% 40.0

7 Nick Martin
. . . 1 12 . 11 . 1 1 . . . 1211 . 2W

b Sai Bandi 15 22 56 10 9 3 55% 68.2

8 Jamie Johnson (wk) 
(LHB)

. . . . W
c Jasjit Bajwa  b Anil Kumar 0 5 16 5 0.0

9 Bernie Peacock
. . 1 14. . . . 1 14W

c Tarjen Kaler  b Anil Kumar 12 13 15 7 4 2 46% 92.3

10 Andrew Healy (LHB)
111 . 1 . . . . W

c Tarjen Kaler  b Avalpreet 
Dang

4 10 7 6 4 40% 40.0

11 Moe Maqsood

12 Avinash Tuta

13 Rob 2

25.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 23  (20wd  0nb  1lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 92 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

9

Abhijit Adhye

2.3

9

2

16

Jason 
Beveridge

3.4

7

3

29

Karan Grewal

7.4

13

4

43

Sorabh Das

13.4

14

5

46

Rob Bolch

14.6

3

6

52

Adersh 
Maqsood

16.5

6

7

57

Jamie Johnson

18.2

5

8

78

Bernie Peacock

21.4

21

9

86

Andrew Healy

23.5

8

10

92

Nick Martin

25.2

6

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
5

1

1

5

1

2

1 5 18 1 10 3.60Subhash 
Amanaganti

R
W

WD
NB

2 6
1

3 2
1

1 2 2
1 7 18 3 2.57Fouad Ziaa 

(c) (OB)
R

W
WD
NB

2

2

3 1 1
1
1

3
1
1 5 14 2 4 2.80Abishek 

Nauduri
R

W
WD
NB

2 3 6

1
1 4 1 12 1 1 3.00Avalpreet 

Dang
R

W
WD
NB

2
1
3

9
1
2 2 16 2 5 8.00Anil Kumar

R
W

WD
NB

5 4
2 9 4.50Chitrajan 

Rathore
R

W
WD
NB

2
1 0.2 2 1 6.00Sai Bandi
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Sacramento Valley CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 Bernie Peacock . . 4 1 1 1 

2 9 0 Nick Martin . . . 1wd . 1 . 

3 17 0 Bernie Peacock 2 . 1 . 4 1 

4 21 0 Nick Martin . 2 . . . 1wd 1 

5 27 0 Bernie Peacock 1 1 . . 4 . 

6 33 0 Nick Martin . . . . . 6 

7 35 0 Karan Grewal . 1 . . . 1 

8 39 0 Nick Martin 1 1 1wd 1 . . . 

9 45 0 Karan Grewal . 1 1 4 . . 

10 49 1 Moe Maqsood W . 1wd . . 2 1 

11 52 1 Karan Grewal . . 1wd . . . 2 

12 56 1 Moe Maqsood . . . 4 . . 

13 56 1 Karan Grewal . . . . . . 

14 58 1 Moe Maqsood . . . 1 . 1 

15 63 2 Avinash Tuta W 1wd . . 1wd . 1wd 2 . 

16 71 2 Moe Maqsood 4 4 . . . . 

17 75 2 Avinash Tuta . 1wd 1nb . . . 1nb 1 . 

18 78 3 Andrew Healy 1by . . 1 W 1 

19 80 3 Sorabh Das . . 1 . 1 . 

20 83 3 Andrew Healy . . 1 . 1wd . 1 

21 87 3 Sorabh Das 1 . 1 1nb-1 . . . 

22 90 5 Andrew Healy 1 W 1 . W 1 

23 93 5 Sorabh Das 1 . . . 2 . 

24 100 5 Andrew Healy . . . . 1 6 

25 102 5 Sorabh Das . . 1 1by . . 

26 111 5 Andrew Healy 1 1 1 1 4 1 

27 114 5 Sorabh Das 1 1 1by . . . 

28 119 5 Moe Maqsood 1wd . . . 1 2 1 

29 122 6 Sorabh Das . 1 1 1wd . W . 

30 128 6 Moe Maqsood 1wd 2wd . 1wd 1 . 1 . . 

31 134 6 Karan Grewal . 1 . 1 4 . 

32 138 6 Moe Maqsood . 1 1 . 2wd . . 

33 147 7 Karan Grewal 6 1 1 W 1by . 

34 158 7 Bernie Peacock . 1 1 4 4 1 

35 163 8 Karan Grewal 1 2 W 1 1 . 

Napa Valley CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Subhash 2wd . . . . . . 

2 5 0 Fouad Ziaa 1 . 1 . 1by . 

3 10 1 Subhash . 2wd 1wd . 1wd W . 1wd . . 

4 16 2 Fouad Ziaa 4 1 1 W . . 

5 18 2 Subhash . . . . 1wd . 1 

6 21 2 Fouad Ziaa 1 . . 1 1 . 

7 27 2 Subhash . 4 1 1wd . . . 

8 30 3 Fouad Ziaa 1 1 . W 1lb . 

9 34 3 Abishek Nauduri . . 2 . 1wd . 1wd . 

10 35 3 Fouad Ziaa . . . 1 . . 

11 38 3 Abishek Nauduri . 1 . 1 . 1 

12 40 3 Fouad Ziaa . . 1 1 . . 

13 41 3 Abishek Nauduri 1 . . . . . 

14 44 4 Fouad Ziaa 1 1 . W 1by . 

15 46 5 Abishek Nauduri . . 1 . 1wd . W 

16 48 5 Avalpreet Dang 1 . . . 1 . 

17 52 6 Abishek Nauduri 1 . 2 1wd . W . 

18 55 6 Avalpreet Dang 2 . 1 . . . 

19 60 7 Anil Kumar 1 1wd W 1wd 1wd . . 1 . 

20 67 7 Avalpreet Dang 1wd 1 1 4 . . . 

21 70 7 Subhash 1 1wd . 1 . . . 

22 81 8 Anil Kumar 1wd 1 1wd 1 4 W 1 2 

23 86 8 Chitrajan Rathore 1 1 1 1 . 1 

24 86 9 Avalpreet Dang . . . . W . 

25 90 9 Chitrajan Rathore . . . 4 . . 

26 92 10 Sai Bandi 2 W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Chitrajan Rathore Sacramento Valley CC 42 59 98 6 71.2 39.0%

2 Tarjen Kaler Sacramento Valley CC 27 30 38 2 1 90.0 46.7%

3 Jasjit Bajwa Sacramento Valley CC 22 20 22 2 1 110.0 50.0% 1

4 Subhash Amanaganti Sacramento Valley CC 20 29 29 1 1 69.0 37.9%

5 Nick Martin Napa Valley CC 15 22 56 68.2 54.5%

6 Bernie Peacock Napa Valley CC 12 13 15 2 92.3 46.2%

7 Adersh Maqsood Napa Valley CC 12 44 54 27.3 25.0%

8 Fouad Ziaa Sacramento Valley CC 11 24 21 45.8 41.7%

9 Karan Grewal Napa Valley CC 9 14 11 1 64.3 42.9%

10 Jason Beveridge Napa Valley CC 6 7 13 1 85.7 14.3%

11 Sorabh Das Napa Valley CC 6 16 19 37.5 31.2%

12 Vamsi Krishna Sacramento Valley CC 6 20 17 30.0 20.0%

13 Andrew Healy Napa Valley CC 4 10 7 40.0 40.0%

14 Rob Bolch Napa Valley CC 4 10 62 1 40.0 10.0%

15 Abishek Nauduri Sacramento Valley CC 3 4 6 75.0 50.0%

16 Avalpreet Dang Sacramento Valley CC 3 11 9 27.3 27.3%

17 Sai Bandi Sacramento Valley CC 3 14 17 21.4 28.6%

18 Anil Kumar Sacramento Valley CC 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

19 Abhijit Adhye Napa Valley CC 1 11 8 9.1 9.1%

20 Jamie Johnson Napa Valley CC 0 5 16 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Fouad Ziaa Sacramento Valley CC 3 18 7.0 42 2.57 6.00 14.00

2 Andrew Healy Napa Valley CC 3 24 5.0 30 1 4.80 8.00 10.00

3 Abishek Nauduri Sacramento Valley CC 2 14 5.0 30 4 1 2.80 7.00 15.00

4 Anil Kumar Sacramento Valley CC 2 16 2.0 12 5 8.00 8.00 6.00

5 Karan Grewal Napa Valley CC 2 30 7.0 1 42 1 4.29 15.00 21.00

6 Sai Bandi Sacramento Valley CC 1 2 0.2 2 6.00 2.00 2.00

7 Avinash Tuta Napa Valley CC 1 9 2.0 12 4 2 4.50 9.00 12.00

8 Subhash Amanaganti Sacramento Valley CC 1 18 5.0 30 10 3.60 18.00 30.00

9 Avalpreet Dang Sacramento Valley CC 1 12 4.0 1 24 1 1 3.00 12.00 24.00

10 Sorabh Das Napa Valley CC 1 15 6.0 36 1 1 2.50 15.00 36.00

11 Moe Maqsood Napa Valley CC 1 33 7.0 42 8 4.71 33.00 42.00

12 Chitrajan Rathore Sacramento Valley CC 9 2.0 12 1 4.50

13 Nick Martin Napa Valley CC 16 4.0 24 3 1 4.00

14 Bernie Peacock Napa Valley CC 32 4.0 24 8.00


